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Join The Learning Experience - Open Now

10,000 SF multi-tenant building for lease

The site provides convenient access to Medford, Medford Lakes, 
Cherry Hill, Marlton, Shamong and Tabernancle.

Excellent signage, visibility and parking	

Trade area covers a population of 98,000 people within five 
(5) miles with affluent demographics (median HH Income of 
$105,740)	

Surrounded by a wide variety of commercial and retail uses, 
apartment complexes and dense residential neighborhoods.	

Public water, sewer, gas and electric and cable at the site	
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The information contained herein has been obtained from sources deemed reliable. MSC cannot verify it and makes no guarantee, warranty or representation about its accuracy.  
Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates provided by MSC are for discussion purposes only and do not represent the current or future performance of a property, location or market.
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PROPOSED RETAIL STORES
(INTERIOR DETAILS TO BE SUBMITTED DURING
THE TENANT FIT OUT PHASE)

BUILDING AREA = 10,640 S.F.
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PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AND
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NOTIS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES.
DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE USED
FOR CONSTRUCTION AND, OR
PERMITS UNLESS THE
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EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
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BUILDING DATA

BLDG HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN CONFORMANCE w/ 2021 INT'L BLDG CODE,
BUILDING IS NOT SPRINKLERED

USE GROUP

CONSTRUCTION TYPE IIIB

M - MERCANTILE

BUILDING AREA ±10,640 S.F.

BUILDING VOLUME ±241,916.5 CU. FT.

SHELL
ONLY

The information contained herein has been obtained from sources deemed reliable. MSC cannot verify it and makes no guarantee, warranty or representation about its accuracy.  
Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates provided by MSC are for discussion purposes only and do not represent the current or future performance of a property, location or market.
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LAND USE NOTES
APPLICANT:

FIELDSTONE ASSOCIATES LP c/o ART CORSINI
1065 US-22 #5
BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807

OWNER:
196-198 OLD MARLTON PIKE, LLC
53 MOUNTAIN BOULEVARD, SUITE 204
WARREN, NJ 07059

PARCEL:

BLOCK 905; LOTS 10.01, 10.02 & 11
196 & 198 OLD MARLTON PIKE
TOWNSHIP OF MEDFORD
BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

ZONED:
ZONE: HM (HIGHWAY MANAGEMENT) (§410B)

USE: RETAIL AND DAYCARE

BULK REQUIREMENTS (§410B.E)

REQUIRED IN HM ZONE PREVIOUSLY APPROVED PROPOSED

MINIMUM LOT AREA 2 AC 4.54 AC (197,926.8 SF)

4.65 AC (202,707 SF) (INCLUDING AREAS IN
R.O.W.)

4.54 AC (197,926 SF) (EXCLUDING AREAS
IN R.O.W.)

MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE 200 FT 774.16 FT 774.16 FT

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 200 FT N/A N/A

MINIMUM LOT DEPTH 250 FT 287.9 FT 287.9 FT

MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK
50 FT

100 FT (RESIDENTIAL) 101.9 FT 117.4 FT

MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 100 FT 100 FT MARLTON PIKE
75 FT UNNAMED 30' R.O.W.

121.5 FT MARLTON PIKE
101.6 FT UNNAMED 30' R.O.W.

MINIMUM REAR YARD 50 FT 88 FT 50 FT

MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK
(ACCESSORY) 30 FT 55 FT N/A

MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK
(ACCESSORY) 30 FT 58 FT N/A

MINIMUM BUFFER (FRONT) 50 FT 75 FT MARLTON PIKE (PV)
50 FT UNNAMED R.O.W.

50 FT MARLTON PIKE
50 FT UNNAMED R.O.W.

MINIMUM BUFFER (REAR) 25 FT
50 FT (RESIDENTIAL)

27.5 FT
N/A

25 FT
N/A

MINIMUM BUFFER (SIDE) 25 FT
50 FT (RESIDENTIAL)

25 FT
50 FT 80.2 FT

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO 0.25 0.40 (79,274 SF) (PV) 0.09 (17,500 SF)

MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE 0.65 43.9% (86,974 SF) ±37.4% (±74,000 SF)

MAXIMUM BUILDING SF 35,000 SF 79,274 SF (PV)
DAYCARE (10,000 SF)

RETAIL (7,500 SF)
TOTAL (17,500 SF)

MINIMUM BUILDING SEPARATION 50 FT N/A 91 FT

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 27 FT (1 12 STORIES) 2 STORIES TBD (1 STORY)

A PRINCIPAL BUILDING WITH LESS THAN TWO FULL STORIES SHALL NOT EXCEED 27 FEET AND 1 1/2 STORIES IN HEIGHT AND SHALL BE TOTALLY COVERED
BY A TRUE AND COMPLETE GABLE, HIP, GAMBREL OR MANSARD ROOF, PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT WHERE ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT IS NECESSARY
FOR THE OPERATION OF THE BUILDING, A FACADE ROOF TREATMENT EXHIBITING THE APPEARANCE OF SUCH PITCHED ROOFS MAY BE PERMITTED AND
APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD DURING SITE PLAN REVIEW. REGARDLESS OF THE STYLE OF THE ROOF TREATMENT, THE ELEVATION OF THE
BUILDING SHALL HAVE A ROOF HEIGHT EXTENDING ABOVE THE BUILDING WALL EQUIVALENT TO AT LEAST 1/3 OF THE TOTAL HEIGHT OF THE BUILDING,
WALL, AND THIS MEASUREMENT OF ROOF HEIGHT SHALL NOT INCLUDE ANY EAVE PROJECTING BELOW THE BUILDING WALL. THE MINIMUM PITCH OF ALL
ROOFS SHALL BE AT LEAST FIVE FEET VERTICAL FOR EVERY 12 FEET HORIZONTAL.

[1] NO BUILDING SHALL EXCEED 35,000 SQUARE FEET OF GROSS FLOOR AREA. MORE THAN ONE PRINCIPAL BUILDING SHALL BE PERMITTED ON A LOT. ALL
BUILDINGS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A MINIMUM OF 20 FEET, PROVIDED SUCH SEPARATION IS TO BE USED SOLELY FOR PEDESTRIAN CIRCULATION. ALL
BUILDINGS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A MINIMUM OF 50 FEET WHERE ANY PART OF SUCH SEPARATION IS TO BE USED FOR PARKING OR VEHICULAR
CIRCULATION. HOWEVER, THE SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO PROHIBIT COVERED PEDESTRIAN WALKWAYS WHEN THE
ROOF OR COVERING OF SUCH WALKWAY EXTENDS BETWEEN THE BUILDINGS.
[2] A BUILDING SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUCTED CLOSER THAN 100 FEET FROM ANY STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, EXCEPT THAT THE FRONT YARD SETBACK
MAY BE REDUCED BY THE PLANNING BOARD OR ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT, AS THE CASE MAY BE, BASED ON REVERSE FRONTAGE PARKING AND
ADDITIONAL BUFFERS TO NO LESS THAN 75 FEET.
[3] THE PRINCIPAL BUILDING SETBACK SHALL BE 100 FEET WHERE THE PROPERTY LINE ABUTS A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT.
[4] THE MINIMUM BUFFER SHALL BE 50 FEET WHERE THE PROPERTY LINE ABUTS A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT.
[5] IN THOSE INSTANCES WHERE TWO ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS COOPERATE TO SHARE A COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY SERVING BOTH
PROPERTIES AND IN SO DOING AVOID AND/OR ELIMINATE ONE OR MORE ACCESS POINTS ONTO THE ADJOINING STREET(S), THEN THE FLOOR AREA RATIO
MAY BE INCREASED TO 0.275.

VARIANCE REQUIRED (V)
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CONCEPT PLAN

FIELDSTONE
ASSOCIATES LP

PROPOSED
RESTAURANT AND DAYCARE

MAP: 9.01 | BLK: 905
LOTS: 10.01, 10.02 & 11

196 & 198 OLD MARLTON PIKE
TOWNSHIP OF MEDFORD

BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

NEW JERSEY
YOU MUST CALL 811 BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION

WHETHER IT'S ON PRIVATE OR PUBLIC LAND.
1-800-272-1000
www.nj1-call.org

NJ CERT. OF AUTHORIZATION NO. 24GA28161700 & MH000122

BOHLER ENGINEERING NJ, LLC

10000 MIDLANTIC DRIVE, SUITE 410W
MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054

Phone: (856) 930-4000
Fax: (856) 930-4001

www.BohlerEngineering.com

FOR CONCEPT
PURPOSES ONLY

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

A. TAMOUS

NEW JERSEY LICENSE No. 46184
PENNSYLVANIA LICENSE No. 73909
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¨ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY:
CONTROL POINT ASSOCIATES, INC.
30 INDEPENDENCE BLVD., SUITE 100
WARREN, NJ 07059
DATED: 09/01/2021
SURVEY JOB #05-210056-00
ELEVATIONS: NAVD 1988

THE ABOVE REFERENCED DOCUMENTS ARE
INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE AS PART OF THESE
PLANS, HOWEVER, BOHLER ENGINEERING DOES NOT
CERTIFY THE ACCURACY OF THE WORK REFERENCED
OR DERIVED FROM THESE DOCUMENTS, BY OTHERS.

REFERENCES PARKING & LOADING
REQUIREMENTS

ITEM PERMITTED PROPOSED
MIN. STALL SIZE 9' X 20' 9' X 20'

MIN. NUMBER OF STALLS 38*
N/A**

44 (RETAIL)
61 (DAYCARE)

MIN. NUMBER OF ADA STALLS

2 (FOR 26-50
TOTAL SPACES)

3 (FOR 51-75
TOTAL SPACES)

2 (RETAIL)
3 (DAYCARE)

MIN. AISLE WIDTH 25' 25'

MIN. LOADING SIZE 10' X 40' 10' X 40'

MIN. NUMBER OF LOADING STALLS 1 ON EACH LOT 1 PER BUILDING

*RETAIL USE: 1 SPACE PER 200 SF = (1 SPACE / 200 SF) * 7,500 SF = 38 SPACES
**REQUIREMENT FOR PARKING SPACES FOR A DAYCARE NOT SPECIFIED. SUBJECT
TO APPROVAL OF THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT.

VARIANCE REQUIRED (V)

CONCEPT PLAN NOTES (Rev. 1/2020)

1. THIS CONCEPT WAS PREPARED STRICTLY AND SOLELY BASED UPON INFORMATION IDENTIFIED IN THE PLAN REFERENCES.
2. THE CONCEPT DEPICTED HEREIN IDENTIFIES A DESIGN CONCEPT RESULTING SOLELY FROM LAYOUT PREFERENCES AND

GUIDANCE DICTATED AND IDENTIFIED SOLELY BY THE CLIENT. THE FEASIBILITY WITH RESPECT TO OBTAINING LOCAL, COUNTY,
STATE, AND OTHER APPLICABLE APPROVALS IS NOT WARRANTED, AND CAN ONLY BE ASSESSED AFTER FURTHER EXAMINATION
AND VERIFICATION OF APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS AND AFTER THE PROCUREMENT OF ALL NECESSARY JURISDICTIONAL
APPROVALS.

3. THIS CONCEPTUAL PLAN IS PREPARED FOR CONCEPTUAL PRESENTATION PURPOSES, ONLY, AND IS NOT INTENDED TO AND
SHOULD NOT BE UTILIZED AS A ZONING OR CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT.

4. THE EXISTING CONDITIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON INFORMATION THAT WAS PROVIDED TO THE ENGINEER, AT THE
TIME OF THE ENGINEER'S PREPARATION OF THIS CONCEPT PLAN, BY THE OWNER AND OTHERS NOT UNDER ENGINEER'S
CONTROL, AND IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AFTER PERFORMANCE OF ADDITIONAL DUE DILIGENCE, FIELD SURVEY OR BOTH.

5. IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT A ZONING CONFORMANCE ANALYSIS BE PERFORMED TO DETERMINE AND EVALUATE IF
THERE ARE ANY RESTRICTIONS AND/OR ZONING ISSUES, CONCERNS OR RESTRICTIONS THAT MAY OR COULD IMPACT THE
FEASIBILITY OF THIS PROJECT, AS THE OWNER HAS DESCRIBED IT.

The information contained herein has been obtained from sources deemed reliable. MSC cannot verify it and makes no guarantee, warranty or representation about its accuracy.  
Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates provided by MSC are for discussion purposes only and do not represent the current or future performance of a property, location or market.
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LAND USE NOTES
APPLICANT:

FIELDSTONE ASSOCIATES LP c/o ART CORSINI
1065 US-22 #5
BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807

OWNER:
196-198 OLD MARLTON PIKE, LLC
53 MOUNTAIN BOULEVARD, SUITE 204
WARREN, NJ 07059

PARCEL:

BLOCK 905; LOTS 10.01, 10.02 & 11
196 & 198 OLD MARLTON PIKE
TOWNSHIP OF MEDFORD
BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

ZONED:
ZONE: HM (HIGHWAY MANAGEMENT) (§410B)

USE: MEDICAL OFFICE AND DAYCARE

BULK REQUIREMENTS (§410B.E)

REQUIRED IN HM ZONE PREVIOUSLY APPROVED PROPOSED

MINIMUM LOT AREA 2 AC 4.54 AC (197,926.8 SF)

4.65 AC (202,707 SF) (INCLUDING AREAS IN
R.O.W.)

4.54 AC (197,926 SF) (EXCLUDING AREAS
IN R.O.W.)

MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE 200 FT 774.16 FT 774.16 FT

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 200 FT N/A N/A

MINIMUM LOT DEPTH 250 FT 287.9 FT 287.9 FT

MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK
50 FT

100 FT (RESIDENTIAL) 101.9 FT 117.4 FT

MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 100 FT 100 FT MARLTON PIKE
75 FT UNNAMED 30' R.O.W.

121.5 FT MARLTON PIKE
100 FT UNNAMED 30' R.O.W.

MINIMUM REAR YARD 50 FT 88 FT 50 FT

MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK
(ACCESSORY) 30 FT 55 FT N/A

MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK
(ACCESSORY) 30 FT 58 FT N/A

MINIMUM BUFFER (FRONT) 50 FT 75 FT MARLTON PIKE (PV)
50 FT UNNAMED R.O.W.

50 FT MARLTON PIKE
50 FT UNNAMED R.O.W.

MINIMUM BUFFER (REAR) 25 FT
50 FT (RESIDENTIAL)

27.5 FT
N/A

25 FT
N/A

MINIMUM BUFFER (SIDE) 25 FT
50 FT (RESIDENTIAL)

25 FT
50 FT 50 FT

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO 0.25 0.40 (79,274 SF) (PV) 0.104 (20,640 SF)

MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE 0.65 43.9% (86,974 SF) ±42.5% (±84,105 SF)

MAXIMUM BUILDING SF 35,000 SF 79,274 SF (PV)
DAYCARE (10,000 SF)

MEDICAL OFFICE (7,500 SF)
TOTAL (17,500 SF)

MINIMUM BUILDING SEPARATION 50 FT N/A 52.3 FT

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 27 FT (1 12 STORIES) 2 STORIES TBD (1 STORY)

A PRINCIPAL BUILDING WITH LESS THAN TWO FULL STORIES SHALL NOT EXCEED 27 FEET AND 1 1/2 STORIES IN HEIGHT AND SHALL BE TOTALLY COVERED
BY A TRUE AND COMPLETE GABLE, HIP, GAMBREL OR MANSARD ROOF, PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT WHERE ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT IS NECESSARY
FOR THE OPERATION OF THE BUILDING, A FACADE ROOF TREATMENT EXHIBITING THE APPEARANCE OF SUCH PITCHED ROOFS MAY BE PERMITTED AND
APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD DURING SITE PLAN REVIEW. REGARDLESS OF THE STYLE OF THE ROOF TREATMENT, THE ELEVATION OF THE
BUILDING SHALL HAVE A ROOF HEIGHT EXTENDING ABOVE THE BUILDING WALL EQUIVALENT TO AT LEAST 1/3 OF THE TOTAL HEIGHT OF THE BUILDING,
WALL, AND THIS MEASUREMENT OF ROOF HEIGHT SHALL NOT INCLUDE ANY EAVE PROJECTING BELOW THE BUILDING WALL. THE MINIMUM PITCH OF ALL
ROOFS SHALL BE AT LEAST FIVE FEET VERTICAL FOR EVERY 12 FEET HORIZONTAL.

[1] NO BUILDING SHALL EXCEED 35,000 SQUARE FEET OF GROSS FLOOR AREA. MORE THAN ONE PRINCIPAL BUILDING SHALL BE PERMITTED ON A LOT. ALL
BUILDINGS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A MINIMUM OF 20 FEET, PROVIDED SUCH SEPARATION IS TO BE USED SOLELY FOR PEDESTRIAN CIRCULATION. ALL
BUILDINGS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A MINIMUM OF 50 FEET WHERE ANY PART OF SUCH SEPARATION IS TO BE USED FOR PARKING OR VEHICULAR
CIRCULATION. HOWEVER, THE SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO PROHIBIT COVERED PEDESTRIAN WALKWAYS WHEN THE
ROOF OR COVERING OF SUCH WALKWAY EXTENDS BETWEEN THE BUILDINGS.
[2] A BUILDING SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUCTED CLOSER THAN 100 FEET FROM ANY STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, EXCEPT THAT THE FRONT YARD SETBACK
MAY BE REDUCED BY THE PLANNING BOARD OR ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT, AS THE CASE MAY BE, BASED ON REVERSE FRONTAGE PARKING AND
ADDITIONAL BUFFERS TO NO LESS THAN 75 FEET.
[3] THE PRINCIPAL BUILDING SETBACK SHALL BE 100 FEET WHERE THE PROPERTY LINE ABUTS A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT.
[4] THE MINIMUM BUFFER SHALL BE 50 FEET WHERE THE PROPERTY LINE ABUTS A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT.
[5] IN THOSE INSTANCES WHERE TWO ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS COOPERATE TO SHARE A COMMON ACCESS DRIVEWAY SERVING BOTH
PROPERTIES AND IN SO DOING AVOID AND/OR ELIMINATE ONE OR MORE ACCESS POINTS ONTO THE ADJOINING STREET(S), THEN THE FLOOR AREA RATIO
MAY BE INCREASED TO 0.275.

VARIANCE REQUIRED (V)
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THIS DRAWING IS INTENDED FOR MUNICIPAL AND/OR AGENCY
REVIEW AND APPROVAL.  IT IS NOT INTENDED AS A CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENT UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.
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CONCEPT PLAN

FIELDSTONE
ASSOCIATES LP

PROPOSED
RESTAURANT AND DAYCARE

MAP: 9.01 | BLK: 905
LOTS: 10.01, 10.02 & 11

196 & 198 OLD MARLTON PIKE
TOWNSHIP OF MEDFORD

BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

NEW JERSEY
YOU MUST CALL 811 BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION

WHETHER IT'S ON PRIVATE OR PUBLIC LAND.
1-800-272-1000
www.nj1-call.org

NJ CERT. OF AUTHORIZATION NO. 24GA28161700 & MH000122

BOHLER ENGINEERING NJ, LLC

10000 MIDLANTIC DRIVE, SUITE 410W
MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054

Phone: (856) 930-4000
Fax: (856) 930-4001

www.BohlerEngineering.com

FOR CONCEPT
PURPOSES ONLY

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

A. TAMOUS

NEW JERSEY LICENSE No. 46184
PENNSYLVANIA LICENSE No. 73909
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¨ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY:
CONTROL POINT ASSOCIATES, INC.
30 INDEPENDENCE BLVD., SUITE 100
WARREN, NJ 07059
DATED: 09/01/2021
SURVEY JOB #05-210056-00
ELEVATIONS: NAVD 1988

THE ABOVE REFERENCED DOCUMENTS ARE
INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE AS PART OF THESE
PLANS, HOWEVER, BOHLER ENGINEERING DOES NOT
CERTIFY THE ACCURACY OF THE WORK REFERENCED
OR DERIVED FROM THESE DOCUMENTS, BY OTHERS.

REFERENCES PARKING & LOADING
REQUIREMENTS

ITEM PERMITTED PROPOSED
MIN. STALL SIZE 9' X 20' 9' X 20'

MIN. NUMBER OF STALLS 54*
N/A**

61 (RETAIL)
58 (DAYCARE)

MIN. NUMBER OF ADA STALLS
3 (FOR 51-75

TOTAL SPACES)
3 (RETAIL)

3 (DAYCARE)

MIN. AISLE WIDTH 25' 25'

MIN. LOADING SIZE 10' X 40' 18' X 80'

MIN. NUMBER OF LOADING STALLS 1 ON EACH LOT
1 (RETAIL)

0 (DAYCARE) (V)

*RETAIL USE: 1 SPACE PER 200 SF = (1 SPACE / 200 SF) * 10,640 SF = 54 SPACES
**REQUIREMENT FOR PARKING SPACES FOR A DAYCARE NOT SPECIFIED. SUBJECT
TO APPROVAL OF THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT.

VARIANCE REQUIRED (V)

CONCEPT PLAN NOTES (Rev. 1/2020)

1. THIS CONCEPT WAS PREPARED STRICTLY AND SOLELY BASED UPON INFORMATION IDENTIFIED IN THE PLAN REFERENCES.
2. THE CONCEPT DEPICTED HEREIN IDENTIFIES A DESIGN CONCEPT RESULTING SOLELY FROM LAYOUT PREFERENCES AND

GUIDANCE DICTATED AND IDENTIFIED SOLELY BY THE CLIENT. THE FEASIBILITY WITH RESPECT TO OBTAINING LOCAL, COUNTY,
STATE, AND OTHER APPLICABLE APPROVALS IS NOT WARRANTED, AND CAN ONLY BE ASSESSED AFTER FURTHER EXAMINATION
AND VERIFICATION OF APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS AND AFTER THE PROCUREMENT OF ALL NECESSARY JURISDICTIONAL
APPROVALS.

3. THIS CONCEPTUAL PLAN IS PREPARED FOR CONCEPTUAL PRESENTATION PURPOSES, ONLY, AND IS NOT INTENDED TO AND
SHOULD NOT BE UTILIZED AS A ZONING OR CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT.

4. THE EXISTING CONDITIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON INFORMATION THAT WAS PROVIDED TO THE ENGINEER, AT THE
TIME OF THE ENGINEER'S PREPARATION OF THIS CONCEPT PLAN, BY THE OWNER AND OTHERS NOT UNDER ENGINEER'S
CONTROL, AND IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AFTER PERFORMANCE OF ADDITIONAL DUE DILIGENCE, FIELD SURVEY OR BOTH.

5. IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT A ZONING CONFORMANCE ANALYSIS BE PERFORMED TO DETERMINE AND EVALUATE IF
THERE ARE ANY RESTRICTIONS AND/OR ZONING ISSUES, CONCERNS OR RESTRICTIONS THAT MAY OR COULD IMPACT THE
FEASIBILITY OF THIS PROJECT, AS THE OWNER HAS DESCRIBED IT.

UTILITIES SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED
BENEATH PLAYGROUND AREA

PLAYGROUND GRADING SHALL NOT
EXCEED 18" - 14" PER FT

EXTERIOR LIGHTING WILL BE
DESIGNED IN CIVIL DESIGN PHASE

The information contained herein has been obtained from sources deemed reliable. MSC cannot verify it and makes no guarantee, warranty or representation about its accuracy.  
Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates provided by MSC are for discussion purposes only and do not represent the current or future performance of a property, location or market.



Danny Wolf
dwolf@hellomsc.comdwolf@hellomsc.com

215.883.7398215.883.7398
 


